LHS

75

LHS Player Stats

11 Weigel

12 Hanson

13 Fields

15 Schock

20 Thomas

21 Baumgartner
22 Mueller

23 Hertz

25 Feland

32 Murphy

LHS 46 29
MHS 36 41

10

11

12

24

[

75
77

1/3

0/0

1/3

5/10

5/9

a/17

1/4

0/0

4/6

9/13

Mandan
Hinh__.
0/1 2/2
0/0 0/0
0/0 0/0
0/0 0/2
1/1 0/1
2/9 2/6
1/3 0/2
0/0 0/0
0/0 1/2
6/8 0/0

Team Stats
LHS

30/65

46.15%

10/22

45.45%

5/15

33.33%

53.85%

0.94

3

16

12

38

11

20

14

4

10

4

19

16

1
1 1
0 0
0 0
3 7
4 2
1 0
3 3
0 0
5 1
3 0

Field Goals
Field Goal %
3-Pointers
Three Point %
Free Throws
Free Throw %
Effective FG %
Points Per Possession
Transition Points
Points Off Turnovers
Second Chance Points
Points In The Paint
Off. Rebounds

Play {teamName}'s
Def. Rebounds

Assists
Deflections
Steals
Blocks
Turnovers

Personal Fouls

Charges Taken
1 0
0 0
1 1
0 0
2 0
2 0
2 0
0 0
0 3
2 0

Mandan High School

29/68

42.65%

5/16

31.25%

14/23

60.87%

46.32%

0.96

14

12

20

46

18

23

7

17

12

2

19

14

0
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 (1} 0
4 2 0
1 1 0
7 3 1
0 1 0
0 [} 0
3 4 0
4 4 0



Mandan High School Player Stats

No.

15

20

22

23

24

25

34

42

Unknown

Name

Pts

25

11

18

10

FG

9/18
50%

4/7
57.14%

8/16
50%

0/1
0%

5/17
29.41%

1/6
16.67%

1/2
50%

o/0
0%

1/1
100%

3PT

2/7
28.57%

3/5
60%

0/1
0%

0/1
0%

0/2
0%

o/0
0%

0/0
0%

o/0
0%

o/o0
0%

FT

5/7
71.43%

o/0
0%

2/4
50%

o/0
0%

0/0
0%

4/6
66.67%

0/2
0%

3/4
75%

o/o0
0%

Off Reb Def Reb Ast

0 6 0
2 4 0
5 8 0
1 1 3
5 2 4
4 1 0
1 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

Defl

Stl

Blk

TO

PF

CHG



LHS

20%
1/5 No Shots
17%
1/6
No Shots

No Shots

No Shots

Mandan High School

No Shots

No Shots No Shots

No Shots
0%
0/3



