LHS

Mandan High...

**75** 

77

LHS 46 29 75 MHS 36 41 77

Team Stats		Mandan High School
30/65	Field Goals	29/68
46.15%	Field Goal %	42.65%
10/22	3-Pointers	5/16
45.45%	Three Point %	31.25%
5/15	Free Throws	14/23
33.33%	Free Throw %	60.87%
53.85%	Effective FG %	46.32%
0.94	Points Per Possession	0.96
3	Transition Points	14
16	Points Off Turnovers	12
12	Second Chance Points	20
38	Points In The Paint	46
11	Off. Rebounds	18
20	Play {teamName}'s Def. Rebounds	23
14	Assists	7
4	Deflections	17
10	Steals	12
4	Blocks	2
19	Turnovers	19
16	Personal Fouls	14
1	Charges Taken	0

LHS	Player Stats													
No.	Name	Pts	FG	3PT	FT	Off Reb	Def Reb	Ast	Defl	Stl	Blk	ТО	PF	CHG
11	<b>Weigel</b> Kailey	4	<b>1/3</b> 33.33%	<b>0/1</b> 0%	<b>2/2</b> 100%	1	1	1	0	1	0	0	1	0
12	Hanson Courtney	0	<b>0/0</b> 0%	<b>0/0</b> 0%	<b>0/0</b> 0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
13	<b>Fields</b> Megan	2	<b>1/3</b> 33.33%	<b>0/0</b> 0%	<b>0/0</b> 0%	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0
15	Schock Kyla	10	<b>5/10</b> 50%	<b>0/0</b> 0%	<b>0/2</b> 0%	2	3	7	0	0	0	4	2	0
20	<b>Thomas</b> Whitney	11	<b>5/9</b> 55.56%	<b>1/1</b> 100%	<b>0/1</b> 0%	3	4	2	1	2	0	1	1	0
21	Baumgartner Mercedes	12	<b>4/17</b> 23.53%	<b>2/9</b> 22.22%	<b>2/6</b> 33.33%	0	1	0	1	2	0	7	3	1
22	<b>Mueller</b> Kennedy	3	<b>1/4</b> 25%	<b>1/3</b> 33.33%	<b>0/2</b> 0%	1	3	3	0	2	0	0	1	0
23	<b>Hertz</b> Macey	0	<b>0/0</b> 0%	<b>0/0</b> 0%	<b>0/0</b> 0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
25	<b>Feland</b> Brita	9	<b>4/6</b> 66.67%	<b>0/0</b> 0%	<b>1/2</b> 50%	3	5	1	1	0	3	3	4	0
32	<b>Murphy</b> Sydney	24	<b>9/13</b> 69.23%	<b>6/8</b> 75%	<b>0/0</b> 0%	1	3	0	1	2	0	4	4	0

Mandan High School Player Stats														
No.	Name	Pts	FG	3PT	FT	Off Reb	Def Reb	Ast	Defl	Stl	Blk	ТО	PF	CHG
15		25	<b>9/18</b> 50%	<b>2/7</b> 28.57%	<b>5/7</b> 71.43%	0	6	0	1	3	0	6	2	0
20		11	<b>4/7</b> 57.14%	<b>3/5</b> 60%	<b>0/0</b> 0%	2	4	0	2	1	0	1	0	0
22		18	<b>8/16</b> 50%	<b>0/1</b> 0%	<b>2/4</b> 50%	5	8	0	2	1	0	3	3	0
23		0	<b>0/1</b> 0%	<b>0/1</b> 0%	<b>0/0</b> 0%	1	1	3	7	4	0	2	5	0
24		10	<b>5/17</b> 29.41%	<b>0/2</b> 0%	<b>0/0</b> 0%	5	2	4	1	3	0	5	0	0
25		6	<b>1/6</b> 16.67%	<b>0/0</b> 0%	<b>4/6</b> 66.67%	4	1	0	2	0	1	2	3	0
34		2	<b>1/2</b> 50%	<b>0/0</b> 0%	<b>0/2</b> 0%	1	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	0
42		3	<b>0/0</b> 0%	<b>0/0</b> 0%	<b>3/4</b> 75%	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
Unknown		2	<b>1/1</b> 100%	<b>0/0</b> 0%	<b>0/0</b> 0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0



